
Ohio Dominican (2-3, 0-1 G-MAC) -vs- Cedarville (2-3, 1-0 G-MAC)
11/30/23 at Callan Athletic Center; Cedarville, OH

 
 

 
 
Ohio Dominican 70

Cedarville 85

Date: 11/30/23
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 432
Site: Callan Athletic Center; Cedarville, OH
Referees: Rob Cowles, Lori Francescon, Jeff Klaus

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Ohio Dominican 18 19 14 19 70
Cedarville 16 15 28 26 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Stare, Gabby * 30 4-9 0-2 7-7 0-2 2 4 1 2 1 2 15
02 Shackleford, Jenna * 38 4-9 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 3 3 3 1 2 12
04 Guice, Nelia * 29 3-5 0-1 5-10 2-1 3 2 0 2 0 0 11
15 Hill, La'Sonja * 30 2-7 1-2 5-8 0-0 0 4 5 4 0 1 10
03 Mullet, Brynn * 20 2-4 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 6 0 0 5
11 Pickerill, Camryn 23 4-7 3-4 0-0 1-0 1 5 3 2 0 2 11
25 Chapman, Macy 17 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 2 1 2 6
12 Pride, Logan 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
01 Wheeler, Jazmyn 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
30 Ochs, Sarah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-47 4-10 22-30 8-13 21 24 14 22 3 10 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-14   57.14% 1-1   100.00% 1-1   100.00%
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67% 2-4   50.00% 7-11   63.64%
3rd Quarter 4-12   33.33% 0-4   0.00% 6-6   100.00%
4th Quarter 5-9   55.56% 1-1   100.00% 8-12   66.67%
Total 22-47   46.8% 4-10   40.0% 22-30   73.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 9 2nd-04:06

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Sweeney, Lydia * 35 8-12 1-1 8-8 4-0 4 2 3 2 0 7 25
12 Hale, Nyla * 34 7-9 1-1 4-4 1-3 4 4 3 1 0 3 19
34 Weakley, Kat * 28 4-10 2-7 4-4 0-2 2 2 4 4 0 2 14
00 Zajicek, Brianna * 37 4-5 0-0 1-3 1-3 4 3 1 5 0 1 9
22 Kyle, KaCee * 19 0-5 0-4 4-6 0-3 3 4 2 3 0 0 4
44 Neely, Evan 13 4-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 1 8
10 Butterbaugh, Leah 13 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 5 2 2 0 1 4
21 Hubert, Regan 11 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 5 1 3 0 1 2
13 Fee, Makenna 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
24 Kincaid, Elyssa 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
04 Betz, Lydia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-53 4-17 23-27 12-20 32 30 17 22 1 16 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00% 0-5   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-11   54.55% 1-4   25.00% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 11-17   64.71% 2-4   50.00% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-10   60.00% 1-4   25.00% 13-15   86.67%
Total 29-53   54.7% 4-17   23.5% 23-27   85.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 14
Largest Lead: 19 4th-
01:24



1st Box Score
Ohio Dominican 18

Cedarville 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Stare, Gabby 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
2 Shackleford, Jenna 19 3-6 0-0 3-3 0-2 2 1 3 1 1 2 9
4 Guice, Nelia 15 1-3 0-1 2-4 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
15 Hill, La'Sonja 11 1-4 1-2 2-4 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 1 5
3 Mullet, Brynn 14 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
11 Pickerill, Camryn 11 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 1 8
25 Chapman, Macy 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 2 4
12 Pride, Logan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Wheeler, Jazmyn 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
30 Ochs, Sarah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-26 3-5 8-12 5-7 12 10 8 8 2 6 37
50.0% 60.0% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Sweeney, Lydia 17 2-4 0-0 4-4 3-0 3 2 2 1 0 3 8
12 Hale, Nyla 18 5-6 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 3 0 0 0 13
34 Weakley, Kat 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
0 Zajicek, Brianna 18 2-3 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 2 0 3 0 0 4
22 Kyle, KaCee 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
44 Neely, Evan 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Butterbaugh, Leah 8 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 0 4
21 Hubert, Regan 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 1 0
13 Fee, Makenna 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
24 Kincaid, Elyssa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Betz, Lydia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-26 1-9 6-8 7-9 16 15 8 12 1 4 31
46.2% 11.1% 75.0%



2nd Box Score
Ohio Dominican 19

Cedarville 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Stare, Gabby 15 3-6 0-2 7-7 0-0 0 4 0 2 1 2 13
2 Shackleford, Jenna 19 1-3 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 3
4 Guice, Nelia 14 2-2 0-0 3-6 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 7
15 Hill, La'Sonja 19 1-3 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 2 3 1 0 0 5
3 Mullet, Brynn 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0
11 Pickerill, Camryn 12 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 0 0 1 3
25 Chapman, Macy 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
12 Pride, Logan 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Wheeler, Jazmyn 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Ochs, Sarah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-21 1-5 14-18 3-6 9 14 6 14 1 4 33
42.9% 20.0% 77.8%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Sweeney, Lydia 18 6-8 1-1 4-4 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 4 17
12 Hale, Nyla 16 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 3 6
34 Weakley, Kat 19 4-8 2-5 4-4 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 2 14
0 Zajicek, Brianna 19 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 1 5
22 Kyle, KaCee 9 0-2 0-2 4-6 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 4
44 Neely, Evan 6 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 1 6
10 Butterbaugh, Leah 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
21 Hubert, Regan 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 2
13 Fee, Makenna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kincaid, Elyssa 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Betz, Lydia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-27 3-8 17-19 5-11 16 15 9 10 0 12 54
63.0% 37.5% 89.5%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Ohio Dominican Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cedarville
09:46 TURNOVER  by KYLE,KACEE

TURNOVER  by HILL,LA'SONJA 09:25
09:25 STEAL  by SWEENEY,LYDIA
09:07 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HALE,NYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEAKLEY,KAT
TURNOVER  by HILL,LA'SONJA 08:46

08:46 STEAL  by SWEENEY,LYDIA
08:36 MISS 3PTR by WEAKLEY,KAT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HILL,LA'SONJA 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA
FOUL  by HILL,LA'SONJA 07:56

07:56 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by SWEENEY,LYDIA
SUB IN by PICKERILL,CAMRYN 07:56
SUB OUT by HILL,LA'SONJA 07:56

07:55 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by SWEENEY,LYDIA
GOOD JUMPER by MULLET,BRYNN 07:37 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA --

07:19 MISS 3PTR by KYLE,KACEE
REBOUND DEF by STARE,GABBY --
GOOD LAYUP by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA(in the paint) 07:09 4-4

07:09 FOUL  by WEAKLEY,KAT
GOOD FT by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 07:09 5-4 V 1

07:09 SUB IN by HUBERT,REGAN
07:09 SUB IN by NEELY,EVAN
07:09 SUB OUT by KYLE,KACEE
07:09 SUB OUT by WEAKLEY,KAT
06:49 TURNOVER  by HUBERT,REGAN

STEAL  by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 06:49
MISS LAYUP by STARE,GABBY 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HALE,NYLA
06:15 MISS 3PTR by HUBERT,REGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HALE,NYLA
06:10 5-6 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HALE,NYLA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PICKERILL,CAMRYN 05:53 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA --

05:34 TURNOVER  by HUBERT,REGAN
STEAL  by PICKERILL,CAMRYN 05:34
TURNOVER  by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 05:30
SUB IN by PRIDE,LOGAN 05:30
SUB OUT by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 05:30

05:30 SUB IN by KYLE,KACEE
05:30 SUB IN by FEE,MAKENNA
05:30 SUB OUT by NEELY,EVAN
05:30 SUB OUT by SWEENEY,LYDIA
05:18 8-8 GOOD JUMPER by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MULLET,BRYNN 04:46
-- REBOUND DEF by KYLE,KACEE

04:32 8-10 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HALE,NYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUBERT,REGAN

GOOD LAYUP by STARE,GABBY(in the paint) 04:21 10-10
ASSIST  by PICKERILL,CAMRYN --
FOUL  by PICKERILL,CAMRYN 04:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:08
SUB IN by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 04:08
SUB IN by HILL,LA'SONJA 04:08
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,MACY 04:08
SUB IN by WHEELER,JAZMYN 04:08



SUB OUT by PICKERILL,CAMRYN 04:08
SUB OUT by PRIDE,LOGAN 04:08
SUB OUT by GUICE,NELIA 04:08
SUB OUT by MULLET,BRYNN 04:08

04:08 SUB IN by SWEENEY,LYDIA
04:08 SUB OUT by HALE,NYLA
03:58 TURNOVER  by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA

STEAL  by HILL,LA'SONJA 03:58
MISS LAYUP by STARE,GABBY 03:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:44 FOUL  by HUBERT,REGAN
03:44 SUB IN by WEAKLEY,KAT
03:44 SUB OUT by HUBERT,REGAN

MISS JUMPER by HILL,LA'SONJA 03:27
-- REBOUND DEF by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA

03:14 MISS JUMPER by KYLE,KACEE
BLOCK  by CHAPMAN,MACY 03:14
REBOUND DEF by STARE,GABBY --
GOOD LAYUP by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA(in the paint) 03:03 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by WHEELER,JAZMYN --
FOUL  by WHEELER,JAZMYN 02:50

02:50 SUB IN by HALE,NYLA
02:50 SUB OUT by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA
02:34 MISS 3PTR by FEE,MAKENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by SWEENEY,LYDIA
02:27 MISS LAYUP by HALE,NYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by SWEENEY,LYDIA
FOUL  by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 02:22

02:22 12-11 V 1 GOOD FT by SWEENEY,LYDIA
02:22 12-12 GOOD FT by SWEENEY,LYDIA
02:22 SUB IN by NEELY,EVAN
02:22 SUB OUT by FEE,MAKENNA

TURNOVER  by HILL,LA'SONJA 02:20
02:19 TURNOVER  by WEAKLEY,KAT

STEAL  by CHAPMAN,MACY 02:19
GOOD JUMPER by CHAPMAN,MACY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:14 14-12 V 2

02:02 MISS JUMPER by SWEENEY,LYDIA
-- REBOUND OFF by SWEENEY,LYDIA

01:46 14-14 GOOD LAYUP by NEELY,EVAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HALE,NYLA

GOOD LAYUP by CHAPMAN,MACY(in the paint) 01:33 16-14 V 2
ASSIST  by HILL,LA'SONJA --

01:19 TURNOVER  by WEAKLEY,KAT
STEAL  by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 01:19
MISS JUMPER by WHEELER,JAZMYN 01:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:58 FOUL  by HALE,NYLA
SUB IN by GUICE,NELIA 00:58
SUB OUT by WHEELER,JAZMYN 00:58

00:58 SUB IN by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA
00:58 SUB IN by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH
00:58 SUB OUT by WEAKLEY,KAT
00:58 SUB OUT by NEELY,EVAN

TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,MACY 00:56
00:56 STEAL  by SWEENEY,LYDIA
00:44 16-16 GOOD JUMPER by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH

-- ASSIST  by HALE,NYLA
GOOD JUMPER by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA(in the paint) 00:20 18-16 V 2

00:04 MISS 3PTR by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:01 MISS JUMPER by SWEENEY,LYDIA
SUB IN by PICKERILL,CAMRYN 00:01



SUB IN by MULLET,BRYNN 00:01
SUB OUT by STARE,GABBY 00:01
SUB OUT by HILL,LA'SONJA 00:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ohio Dominican Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cedarville
10:00 SUB IN by FEE,MAKENNA
10:00 SUB OUT by HALE,NYLA
09:44 MISS 3PTR by KYLE,KACEE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:42 FOUL  by FEE,MAKENNA
09:42 FOUL  by SWEENEY,LYDIA

MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,MACY 09:20
REBOUND OFF by GUICE,NELIA --

09:18 FOUL  by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH
MISS LAYUP by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 09:06

09:06 BLOCK  by FEE,MAKENNA
REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,MACY --
GOOD JUMPER by MULLET,BRYNN(in the paint) 09:00 20-16 V 4

09:00 FOUL  by KYLE,KACEE
GOOD FT by MULLET,BRYNN 09:00 21-16 V 5

09:00 SUB IN by HALE,NYLA
FOUL  by CHAPMAN,MACY 08:53

08:40 MISS LAYUP by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA
BLOCK  by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 08:40

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:35 TURNOVER  by KYLE,KACEE

STEAL  by CHAPMAN,MACY 08:35
GOOD JUMPER by PICKERILL,CAMRYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:30 23-16 V 7
FOUL  by GUICE,NELIA 08:12

08:05 23-18 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by SWEENEY,LYDIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HALE,NYLA

07:50 FOUL  by KYLE,KACEE
MISS FT by GUICE,NELIA 07:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GUICE,NELIA 07:50 24-18 V 6

07:50 SUB IN by HUBERT,REGAN
07:50 SUB OUT by KYLE,KACEE
07:40 24-21 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by HALE,NYLA

-- ASSIST  by SWEENEY,LYDIA
TURNOVER  by PICKERILL,CAMRYN 07:28

07:28 STEAL  by HUBERT,REGAN
07:26 FOUL  by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA
07:26 TURNOVER  by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by GUICE,NELIA 07:26
FOUL  by MULLET,BRYNN 07:19
TURNOVER  by MULLET,BRYNN 07:19

06:59 TURNOVER  by SWEENEY,LYDIA
06:59 SUB IN by NEELY,EVAN
06:59 SUB OUT by FEE,MAKENNA
06:47 FOUL  by NEELY,EVAN

GOOD FT by HILL,LA'SONJA 06:47 25-21 V 4
GOOD FT by HILL,LA'SONJA 06:47 26-21 V 5

06:47 SUB OUT by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA
06:24 MISS 3PTR by WEAKLEY,KAT

REBOUND DEF by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA --
06:21 FOUL  by HUBERT,REGAN

GOOD FT by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 06:21 27-21 V 6



GOOD FT by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 06:21 28-21 V 7
06:21 SUB IN by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA
06:21 SUB IN by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH
06:21 SUB OUT by HUBERT,REGAN
06:21 SUB OUT by NEELY,EVAN
06:02 28-23 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HALE,NYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH
GOOD 3PTR by HILL,LA'SONJA 05:41 31-23 V 8
ASSIST  by STARE,GABBY --

05:28 31-25 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SWEENEY,LYDIA(in the paint)
05:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:27
SUB IN by GUICE,NELIA 05:27
SUB OUT by STARE,GABBY 05:27

05:27 SUB IN by FEE,MAKENNA
05:27 SUB OUT by WEAKLEY,KAT

MISS 3PTR by HILL,LA'SONJA 04:58
-- REBOUND DEF by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH

04:32 FOUL  by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA
04:32 TURNOVER  by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA

SUB IN by PICKERILL,CAMRYN 04:32
SUB OUT by MULLET,BRYNN 04:32
GOOD 3PTR by PICKERILL,CAMRYN 04:06 34-25 V 9
ASSIST  by HILL,LA'SONJA --

03:55 34-27 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SWEENEY,LYDIA

SUB IN by STARE,GABBY 03:24
03:24 SUB IN by NEELY,EVAN
03:24 SUB OUT by FEE,MAKENNA
03:21 FOUL  by SWEENEY,LYDIA

MISS FT by HILL,LA'SONJA 03:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HILL,LA'SONJA 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by NEELY,EVAN
03:14 TURNOVER  by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH

MISS LAYUP by GUICE,NELIA 02:56
-- REBOUND DEF by NEELY,EVAN

FOUL  by GUICE,NELIA 02:47
02:35 MISS 3PTR by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by GUICE,NELIA(in the paint) 02:11 36-27 V 9
ASSIST  by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA --
FOUL  by HILL,LA'SONJA 01:59

01:59 36-28 V 8 GOOD FT by HALE,NYLA
01:59 36-29 V 7 GOOD FT by HALE,NYLA

SUB IN by MULLET,BRYNN 01:59
SUB OUT by HILL,LA'SONJA 01:59

01:59 SUB IN by WEAKLEY,KAT
01:59 SUB OUT by SWEENEY,LYDIA

MISS JUMPER by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 01:41
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:35 36-31 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PICKERILL,CAMRYN 01:09

00:59 FOUL  by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH
00:59 TURNOVER  by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH

MISS 3PTR by GUICE,NELIA 00:36
-- REBOUND DEF by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA

FOUL  by PICKERILL,CAMRYN 00:34
00:34 MISS FT by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:33 MISS FT by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



00:12 MISS JUMPER by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH
REBOUND DEF by MULLET,BRYNN --
MISS LAYUP by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 00:04
REBOUND OFF by GUICE,NELIA --

00:04 FOUL  by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH
MISS FT by GUICE,NELIA 00:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GUICE,NELIA 00:04 37-31 V 6
SUB IN by PRIDE,LOGAN 00:04
SUB OUT by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 00:04

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ohio Dominican Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cedarville
TURNOVER  by STARE,GABBY 09:46

09:46 STEAL  by SWEENEY,LYDIA
09:40 MISS 3PTR by KYLE,KACEE

-- REBOUND OFF by SWEENEY,LYDIA
09:35 MISS 3PTR by WEAKLEY,KAT

-- REBOUND OFF by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA
09:20 37-33 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by HALE,NYLA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA(in the paint) 09:01 39-33 V 6
ASSIST  by HILL,LA'SONJA --

09:01 FOUL  by HALE,NYLA
GOOD FT by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 09:01 40-33 V 7
SUB IN by WHEELER,JAZMYN 09:01
SUB OUT by STARE,GABBY 09:01

08:47 40-35 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by SWEENEY,LYDIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WEAKLEY,KAT

MISS JUMPER by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 08:34
-- REBOUND DEF by WEAKLEY,KAT

08:08 MISS JUMPER by WEAKLEY,KAT
REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,JAZMYN --
MISS 3PTR by MULLET,BRYNN 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HALE,NYLA

07:50 40-37 V 3
GOOD JUMPER by SWEENEY,LYDIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:44
SUB IN by PICKERILL,CAMRYN 07:44
SUB OUT by WHEELER,JAZMYN 07:44
TURNOVER  by MULLET,BRYNN 07:40

07:40 STEAL  by HALE,NYLA
07:33 40-39 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SWEENEY,LYDIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEAKLEY,KAT
GOOD JUMPER by HILL,LA'SONJA(in the paint) 07:14 42-39 V 3
FOUL  by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 07:05

07:05 42-40 V 2 GOOD FT by WEAKLEY,KAT
07:05 42-41 V 1 GOOD FT by WEAKLEY,KAT

SUB IN by STARE,GABBY 07:05
SUB OUT by MULLET,BRYNN 07:05

07:05 SUB IN by NEELY,EVAN
07:05 SUB OUT by SWEENEY,LYDIA
07:03 FOUL  by KYLE,KACEE
07:03 SUB IN by HUBERT,REGAN
07:03 SUB OUT by KYLE,KACEE

TURNOVER  by GUICE,NELIA 06:50
FOUL  by PICKERILL,CAMRYN 06:40

06:40 42-42 GOOD FT by HUBERT,REGAN
06:40 42-43 H 1 GOOD FT by HUBERT,REGAN

TURNOVER  by GUICE,NELIA 06:35



06:35 STEAL  by WEAKLEY,KAT
06:26 42-45 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by WEAKLEY,KAT(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 06:19
06:19 STEAL  by NEELY,EVAN
06:15 TURNOVER  by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:08

06:08 SUB IN by SWEENEY,LYDIA
06:08 SUB OUT by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA
06:00 FOUL  by WEAKLEY,KAT

GOOD FT by HILL,LA'SONJA 06:00 43-45 H 2
GOOD FT by HILL,LA'SONJA 06:00 44-45 H 1

05:46 MISS LAYUP by HALE,NYLA
BLOCK  by STARE,GABBY 05:46

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by STARE,GABBY 05:45
FOUL  by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 05:36

05:27 44-47 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SWEENEY,LYDIA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PICKERILL,CAMRYN 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,MACY 04:59
SUB OUT by GUICE,NELIA 04:59

04:59 SUB IN by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA
04:59 SUB OUT by HALE,NYLA
04:40 TURNOVER  by NEELY,EVAN

MISS 3PTR by STARE,GABBY 04:23
REBOUND OFF by PICKERILL,CAMRYN --
MISS JUMPER by HILL,LA'SONJA 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by NEELY,EVAN
04:06 TURNOVER  by SWEENEY,LYDIA

TURNOVER  by HILL,LA'SONJA 03:56
03:56 STEAL  by SWEENEY,LYDIA
03:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:37 44-49 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by NEELY,EVAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEAKLEY,KAT
03:30 FOUL  by HUBERT,REGAN
03:30 SUB IN by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH
03:30 SUB OUT by HUBERT,REGAN

GOOD LAYUP by CHAPMAN,MACY(in the paint) 03:15 46-49 H 3
ASSIST  by PICKERILL,CAMRYN --

02:58 46-52 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by WEAKLEY,KAT
-- ASSIST  by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA

TURNOVER  by STARE,GABBY 02:46
02:46 STEAL  by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH
02:42 MISS JUMPER by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH

-- REBOUND OFF by NEELY,EVAN
02:36 46-54 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by NEELY,EVAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PICKERILL,CAMRYN 02:13
REBOUND OFF by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA --
MISS LAYUP by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WEAKLEY,KAT
02:05 TURNOVER  by WEAKLEY,KAT

STEAL  by STARE,GABBY 02:05
GOOD LAYUP by STARE,GABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:01 48-54 H 6
ASSIST  by HILL,LA'SONJA --

02:00 FOUL  by NEELY,EVAN
GOOD FT by STARE,GABBY(fastbreak) 02:00 49-54 H 5

02:00 SUB IN by HUBERT,REGAN
02:00 SUB IN by KYLE,KACEE
02:00 SUB IN by HALE,NYLA
02:00 SUB OUT by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH
02:00 SUB OUT by WEAKLEY,KAT



02:00 SUB OUT by NEELY,EVAN
01:42 49-56 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KYLE,KACEE
MISS 3PTR by STARE,GABBY 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by KYLE,KACEE
01:18 TURNOVER  by HUBERT,REGAN

STEAL  by PICKERILL,CAMRYN 01:18
SUB IN by MULLET,BRYNN 01:10
SUB IN by GUICE,NELIA 01:10
SUB OUT by PICKERILL,CAMRYN 01:10
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,MACY 01:10

01:10 SUB IN by WEAKLEY,KAT
01:10 SUB OUT by HUBERT,REGAN
01:09 FOUL  by KYLE,KACEE

GOOD FT by STARE,GABBY 01:09 50-56 H 6
GOOD FT by STARE,GABBY 01:09 51-56 H 5

01:09 SUB IN by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH
01:09 SUB OUT by KYLE,KACEE
00:55 MISS JUMPER by SWEENEY,LYDIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MULLET,BRYNN 00:26

00:26 STEAL  by HALE,NYLA
00:01 51-59 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WEAKLEY,KAT

-- ASSIST  by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Ohio Dominican Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cedarville
TURNOVER  by MULLET,BRYNN 09:42

09:42 STEAL  by SWEENEY,LYDIA
09:38 51-61 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by WEAKLEY,KAT(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SWEENEY,LYDIA
MISS JUMPER by STARE,GABBY 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH
FOUL  by STARE,GABBY 09:06
SUB IN by PICKERILL,CAMRYN 09:06
SUB OUT by MULLET,BRYNN 09:06

08:50 MISS JUMPER by SWEENEY,LYDIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:24 FOUL  by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH
MISS FT by GUICE,NELIA 08:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:24 SUB IN by HUBERT,REGAN
MISS FT by GUICE,NELIA 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HUBERT,REGAN
08:13 MISS 3PTR by WEAKLEY,KAT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:12 FOUL  by HALE,NYLA
07:53 FOUL  by HUBERT,REGAN

GOOD LAYUP by GUICE,NELIA(in the paint) 07:50 53-61 H 8
ASSIST  by PICKERILL,CAMRYN --

07:32 53-63 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by SWEENEY,LYDIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PICKERILL,CAMRYN 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by HILL,LA'SONJA 07:04

07:00 53-65 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA(in the paint)
FOUL  by STARE,GABBY 06:59

06:59 53-66 H 13 GOOD FT by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:59
SUB IN by PRIDE,LOGAN 06:59
SUB IN by OCHS,SARAH 06:59



SUB OUT by STARE,GABBY 06:59
SUB OUT by PICKERILL,CAMRYN 06:59

06:47 TURNOVER  by HALE,NYLA
STEAL  by OCHS,SARAH 06:47
MISS JUMPER by HILL,LA'SONJA 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by HALE,NYLA
06:20 MISS 3PTR by WEAKLEY,KAT

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:10 TURNOVER  by WEAKLEY,KAT
06:05 FOUL  by HUBERT,REGAN
06:05 SUB OUT by HUBERT,REGAN

GOOD LAYUP by GUICE,NELIA(in the paint) 05:36 55-66 H 11
ASSIST  by OCHS,SARAH --
FOUL  by PRIDE,LOGAN 05:28

05:28 55-67 H 12 GOOD FT by SWEENEY,LYDIA
05:28 55-68 H 13 GOOD FT by SWEENEY,LYDIA

MISS LAYUP by PRIDE,LOGAN 05:21
-- REBOUND DEF by KYLE,KACEE

FOUL  by HILL,LA'SONJA 05:19
05:19 55-69 H 14 GOOD FT by KYLE,KACEE

SUB IN by MULLET,BRYNN 05:19
SUB OUT by HILL,LA'SONJA 05:19

05:18 MISS FT by KYLE,KACEE
REBOUND DEF by PRIDE,LOGAN --
TURNOVER  by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 04:59

04:59 STEAL  by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
SUB IN by STARE,GABBY 04:59
SUB OUT by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 04:59

04:32 TURNOVER  by KYLE,KACEE
TURNOVER  by MULLET,BRYNN 04:16

04:16 STEAL  by HALE,NYLA
04:12 55-71 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by HALE,NYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MULLET,BRYNN 03:57
03:57 STEAL  by WEAKLEY,KAT

FOUL  by STARE,GABBY 03:49
03:49 55-72 H 17 GOOD FT by KYLE,KACEE
03:49 55-73 H 18 GOOD FT by KYLE,KACEE

SUB IN by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA 03:49
SUB IN by HILL,LA'SONJA 03:49
SUB IN by PICKERILL,CAMRYN 03:49
SUB OUT by MULLET,BRYNN 03:49
SUB OUT by GUICE,NELIA 03:49
SUB OUT by OCHS,SARAH 03:49
GOOD 3PTR by PICKERILL,CAMRYN 03:35 58-73 H 15
ASSIST  by HILL,LA'SONJA --

03:06 58-76 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by SWEENEY,LYDIA
-- ASSIST  by KYLE,KACEE

GOOD JUMPER by STARE,GABBY(in the paint) 02:49 60-76 H 16
02:15 MISS 3PTR by KYLE,KACEE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:14 TURNOVER  by TEAM
02:14 FOUL  by HALE,NYLA

MISS FT by GUICE,NELIA 02:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GUICE,NELIA 02:14 61-76 H 15
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,MACY 02:14
SUB IN by GUICE,NELIA 02:14
SUB OUT by PRIDE,LOGAN 02:14
SUB OUT by STARE,GABBY 02:14
FOUL  by CHAPMAN,MACY 01:57

01:57 61-77 H 16 GOOD FT by HALE,NYLA



01:57 61-78 H 17 GOOD FT by HALE,NYLA
TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,MACY 01:46

01:46 STEAL  by SWEENEY,LYDIA
FOUL  by CHAPMAN,MACY 01:24

01:24 61-79 H 18 GOOD FT by SWEENEY,LYDIA
01:24 61-80 H 19 GOOD FT by SWEENEY,LYDIA

SUB IN by STARE,GABBY 01:24
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,MACY 01:24

01:24 SUB IN by KINCAID,ELYSSA
01:24 SUB IN by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH
01:24 SUB IN by BETZ,LYDIA
01:24 SUB IN by NEELY,EVAN
01:24 SUB OUT by KYLE,KACEE
01:24 SUB OUT by HALE,NYLA
01:24 SUB OUT by WEAKLEY,KAT
01:24 SUB OUT by SWEENEY,LYDIA
01:10 FOUL  by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH

GOOD FT by STARE,GABBY 01:10 62-80 H 18
GOOD FT by STARE,GABBY 01:10 63-80 H 17

01:10 SUB IN by KYLE,KACEE
01:10 SUB OUT by BUTTERBAUGH,LEAH

FOUL  by PICKERILL,CAMRYN 01:04
01:03 63-81 H 18 GOOD FT by KYLE,KACEE
01:03 MISS FT by KYLE,KACEE

REBOUND DEF by GUICE,NELIA --
00:57 FOUL  by NEELY,EVAN

GOOD FT by STARE,GABBY 00:57 64-81 H 17
GOOD FT by STARE,GABBY 00:57 65-81 H 16

00:57 SUB IN by WEAKLEY,KAT
00:57 SUB OUT by KYLE,KACEE

FOUL  by PICKERILL,CAMRYN 00:52
00:52 65-82 H 17 GOOD FT by WEAKLEY,KAT
00:52 65-83 H 18 GOOD FT by WEAKLEY,KAT

SUB IN by CHAPMAN,MACY 00:52
SUB OUT by PICKERILL,CAMRYN 00:52

00:46 FOUL  by NEELY,EVAN
GOOD FT by HILL,LA'SONJA 00:46 66-83 H 17
MISS FT by HILL,LA'SONJA 00:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:44 FOUL  by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA
GOOD FT by GUICE,NELIA 00:44 67-83 H 16
GOOD FT by GUICE,NELIA 00:44 68-83 H 15

00:18 TURNOVER  by ZAJICEK,BRIANNA
STEAL  by STARE,GABBY 00:18
GOOD LAYUP by STARE,GABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:14 70-83 H 13

00:08 70-85 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by NEELY,EVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KINCAID,ELYSSA


